Southern Region

Program
Leadership

Network

Agriculture and Natural Resources

Tom Melton (2020)

Associate Director &

ANR & CRD Program Leader
North Carolina State University
Mail Stop 7653

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-515-3252

Fax: 919-515-5950
Tmelton@ncsu.edu

Communications

ChaNae Bradley (2019)

Senior Communications Specialist
College of Agriculture

Fort Valley State University

1005 State University Drive

Fort Valley, GA 31030

Phone: 478-825-6345

Fax: 478-825-5988
bradleyc@fvsu.edu

Community Development

Iris Crosby

1890 PLC Representative
Extension Associate

University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff
1200 North University Drive

Mail Stop 4971

Pine Bluff, AR 71601

Phone: 662-769-6422
crosbyi@uapb.edu

Program Leadership Committee

2017-2018

3 Year Staggered Terms

Louie Rivers Jr. (2018)
Director of County Operations
Kentucky State University

400 East Main Street
Frankfort, KY 40601

Phone: 502-597-6327
Louie.rivers@kysu.edu

Elizabeth Gregory North (2018)
Past Chair

Head, Ag Communications
Mississippi State University

110 Bost Extension Center
Mississippi State, MS 39762
Phone: 662-325-1716
Elizabeth.north@msstate.edu

Mark Waller (2020)

Professor, Assoc Dept. Head & Program Leader for

Extension Agricultural Economics
Texas A&M Agrilife Extension Service
Department of Agricultural Economics
Texas A&M University

2124 Texas A&M University

College Station, TX 77843-2124
Phone: 979-845-1751

Fax: 979-845-3140
mwaller@tamu.edu
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Family and Consumer Sciences

Leslie Speller- Henderson (2020)

Assistant Professor/Interim FCS Program Leader
Tennessee State University

3500 John A. Merritt Blvd.

Nashville, TN 37209

Phone: 615-963-4888

Fax: 615-963-5833

Ispeller@tnstate.edu

4-H Youth Development

Mitzi Downing (2020)- Vice Chair
Assistant State 4-H & FCS Program Leader
North Carolina State University

P.O. Box 7655

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-515-8487

Fax: 919-515-7812
mitzi_downing@ncsu.edu

Information Technology

Rhonda Conlon (2018)
Director, Ext. Information Tech
North Carolina State University
Campus Box 7641

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-515-5893

Fax; 919-513-8257
rhonda_conlon@ncsu.edu

Middle Management

Gerald Jones (2018) - Chair

Director of County Operations

Alcorn State University Extension Program
1320 Seven Springs Road

Raymond, MS 39154

Phone: 601-857-0250
gwjones@alcorn.edu

Laura Stephenson (2019)
Assistant Dean and Professor
University of Tennessee Extension
2621 Morgan Circle

121 Morgan Hall

Knoxville, TN 37996

Phone: 865-974-7384

Fax: 865-974-1068
laura.stephenson@utk.edu

Hannah Payne (2018)

Assistant Program Director for 4-H Youth
Development

West Virginia State University

603 Curtis Complex

Institute, WV 25112

Phone: 304-553-8218
Hannah.payne@wvstateu.edu

Terrence Wolfork (2019)
Coordinator, Computer Services
Fort Valley State University
1005 State University Drive
Fort Valley, GA 31030

Phone: 478-825-6053
wolforkt@fvsu.edu

Lonnie Johnson, Jr. (2019)

Associate Director for Field Operations &
Administration

Virginia Cooperative Extension

2810 North Parham Road
Richmond, VA 23924

Phone: 804-527-4521

lojohns2@vt.edu
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Program and Staff Development

Celeste Allgood (2020)

Extension Accountability Coordinator
Fort Valley State University

1005 State University Drive

Fort Valley, GA 31030

Phone: 478-825-6574

Fax: 478-825-6299
allgoodc@fvsu.edu

AEA and ASRED Appointees

Doug Steele (2019)

Director

Texas A&M Agrilife Extension Service
Texas A&M University

600 John Kimbrough Blvd., Suite 509
College Station, TX 77843

Phone: 979-845-7967
dsteele@tamu.edu

Ex-Officio

Ron Brown

Executive Director

Association of Southern Region
Extension Directors

P.0. Box 9656

410 Bost Extension Building
Mississippi State, MS 39762
Phone: 662-325-0644

Fax: 662-325-8915
rab2@msstate.edu

SRDC/MSU Staff

Vicki Vaughn
Business Manager
v.vaughn@msstate.edu

Rachel Welborn
Program Manager
Rachel.welborn@msstate.edu

Meredith Weinstein (2018)

Evaluation & Accountability Coordinator
North Carolina State University

Mail Stop 7653

210 Patterson Hall

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-515-2665
Meredith_weinstein@ncsu.edu

Carolyn Williams (2018) - 1890 Advisor
Associate Administrator for Extension
Prairie View A&M Universtiy

P.O.Box 519

Mail Stop 2001

250 E.M. Norris Street

Prairie View, TX 77446

Phone: 936-261-5122

Fax: 936-261-5143
cjwilliams@pvamu.edu

[Vacancy]
Executive Administrator
Association of Extension Administrators

Southern Rural Development Center
P.O. Box 5187

Mail Stop: 9755

Lloyd-Ricks-Watson Building

225 Tracy Drive

Mississippi State, MS 39762

Phone: 662-325-3207

Fax: 662-325-8777
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